The µPD78006x are highly integrated single-chip members of NEC’s successful 78K0
microcontroller family. They provide on-chip CPU, ROM, RAM and peripheral functions
such as 8-bit A/D converter, full-duplex UART and external memory access. They are
available with both Mask ROM and Flash memory.
Thanks to its on-chip peripherals, the µPD78006x subfamily is very well suited for a wide
range of different applications, for example washing machines, refrigerators, telephones, and
AV appliances. The device provides generous 5 Kbytes RAM which can also be used for
loading and executing frequently changing program code.

Serial Interface
A/D Converter
Ordering Information
Devices Part Number Mask ROM Flash
(Kbytes) (Kbytes)
µPD780065GC-8BT 40 -
µPD78F0066GC-8BT - 48
Documentation
Tools
Doc Reference Devices Type
U13919EE NEC Microcontroller Data Book (CD-ROM)
U12326EJ 78K0 Instruction Manual
U13420EJ µPD78(F)006x User’s Manual
U13732EJ µPD780065 Product Information
U13419EJ µPD78F0066 Product Information
Order Number Devices Description Type
78K0-NS-PCI-SET 78K0 Toolset* with PCI Hardware &
Interface Card Software
78K0-NS-PCMCIA-SET 78K0 Toolset* with PCMCIA Hardware &